PRASAR BHARATI INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER AKASHVANI JAMMU

File No: M-13/1628/2023-ADMIN - AIR JAMMU Computer No.206662

TENDER ID 2024-AIR-JUIS27-1 AIR-JMU Tendes reference no-Ceiving of quotori U.& D. raser NBT. M/S

Subject:- Extension for inviting/receiving of quotations for execution of Maintenance of Lawn & Parks at Akashvani Jammu & Radio Colony Jammu.

Reference: This office enquiry letter of even No. dated 12.01.2024 with e-publishing date on CPPP dated 12.01.2024 and published on News paper (The Daily Taskeen and The State Times) 14.01.2024 and 15.01.2024 respectively.

Sir.

Regarding the subject cited above, it is to inform that the date for submission/receipt of quotations in respect of execution maintenance of lawn & Parks at Akashvani Jammu & Radio Colony Jammu has been extended as per detail below:

- 1. Extended Date for submission of Quotations: 05.02.2024 at 03:00PM.
- 2. Date of opening of technical bid/pre financial bids: 05.02.2024 at 04:00PM.
- 3. Date of opening for financial bids 12.02.2024 at 04.00PM.

The rest of the other terms and conditions list of mandatory documents, scope of work etc shall remain the same as have been brought in the basic tender enquiry letter No.M-13/1628/2023-ADMIN-AIR JAMMU Dated: 12.01.2024 with Computer No.206662 in e-office.

However it is to reiterate that the cost of tender is Rs.236/- and contractors, who choose to download their tender dossier from the e-mode, are exempted from paying of cast of tender. However firms who shall be collecting tender dossier as hard copy from the office shall have to deposit an amount of Rs.236/- with the cashier of Akashvani Jammu and the GAR/TR copy may please be attached with the tender dossier. However, the firms who have been approached by this office the category of limited tender basis shall have to enclose a bank draft of Rs.236/-(Non-Refundable/ Non-Transferable) drawn in favour of DDO, Akashvani Jammu along with tender dossier at the time of submission in addition to EMD.

ours faithfully,

Sanjay Kout Assistant Director(E) For Dy. Director Beneral(E)

Copy to:

1. Sh. Sunil Kumar Chaku, Dy. Director(E) with request to upload the same for EVPublish on CPPP/PB website.

For Dy. Director General(E